

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS #4

SOLICITATION #10069799

The purpose of this amendment 005 is to answer questions posed by potential bidders.

Question 7:

In terms of item 1.4 Maximum Funding, it indicates the maximum funding available for the Contract resulting from the bid solicitation is \$240,000.00 (Applicable Taxes extra). Is this maximum funding directly associated per separate bid grouping, which translates to a total maximum funding of \$720,000 if bidding for all 3 Grouping? Or is the total combined of the 3 bid grouping a total of \$240,000?

Answer 7:

The total combined maximum funding for a three bid grouping is \$240,000 (\$80,000 per grouping).

Question 8:

If several bidders submit for 1 specific bid grouping and the combination of all 3 bids exceeds the maximum funding, what will then be the deciding factor to award the bids?

Answer 8:

The total maximum funding all three groupings is \$240,000. Bids which exceed the \$80,000 maximum per grouping will be considered non-compliant.

All other terms and conditions of the Request for Proposal remain unchanged.